

21.05.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Irfan produced from JC but on bail in the present case.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. V. P Singh and Sh. Prince Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
PWs Tofiq Khan Saifi, Babu Khan Saifi and Imtiyaz in person.

PW-6 Mr. Tofiq Khan Saifi partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of copies of complaints which PW-6 made to various authorities. Therefore, **he be summoned again with the all relevant documents** for NDOH.

PW-7 Mr. Babu Khan Saifi examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence Counsel as they want to cross all the witnesses on the same day. Therefore, **this PW be also summoned again** for NDOH.

PW Imtiyaz is also present, however, discharged unexamined as no time left as Ld. Addl. PP for the State has to attend a training on new criminal laws.

PW Siddhiq Saifi is absent despite service of summons. Therefore, **PWs Siddhiq Saifi and Imtiyaz be summoned again** for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **13.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.05.2024