

05.07.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishvjeet in person.
Accused Subhash Kumar Jha is absent.
Sh. R. P Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.
PW Ashok Kumar in person.

Ld. Counsel has moved an exemption application on
behalf of accused Subhash Kumar Jha. Heard. Same is allowed for
today only.

PW Ashok Kumar in person, however, discharged
unexamined as Ld. Addl. PP for the State has to attend a meeting at
Tis Hazari Court and no time left. Therefore, **this witness be
summoned again** for NDOH.

List for PE on **19.10.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.07.2024