

6

SC 1054/2019

STATE Vs. AZEET

FIR No. 400/2018

PS (Sultan Puri)

23.01.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP has to look after the work of two courts.

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Azeet in person.

Sh. Deepak Kumar Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Process server HC Mandeep has sent request. He be summoned afresh for NDOH for statement u/s 82 Cr. P.C against accused Suhan Khan.

List on 20.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.01.2026